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Zondēšanas punkts - 7 

Dziļums 

Sitienu 

skaits, 

n 

Grunts 

din. 

pretestība 

konusa 

iedzīšanai

,pd (MPa) 

      График динамического зондирования, МПа

pd, МПа

605550454035302520151050

5

4

3

2

1

 
 

0,2 2 1,7 

0,4 2 1,7 

0,6 2 1,7 

0,8 2 1,7 

1 2 1,7 

1,2 1 0,77 

1,4 5 3,87 

1,6 12 9,29 

1,8 15 10,87 

2 36 26,1 

2,2 50 32,33 

2,4 98 63,36 

2,6 34 21,98 

2,8 23 14,87 

3 13 8,41 

3,2 8 4,79 

3,4 8 4,79 

3,6 7 4,19 

3,8 8 4,79 

4 7 4,19 

4,2 10 5,64 

4,4 5 2,82 

4,6 8 4,51 

4,8 9 5,07 

5 9 5,07 

5,2 10 5,32 

  



 

Zondēšanas punkts - 11 

Dziļums 
Sitienu 

skaits, n 

Grunts 

din. 

pretestība 

konusa 

iedzīšanai

,pd (MPa) 

      График динамического зондирования, МПа

pd, МПа

20181614121086420

5

4

3

2

1

 
 

0,2 3 2,53 

0,4 2 1,69 

0,6 2 1,7 

0,8 2 1,7 

1 1 0,85 

1,2 1 0,77 

1,4 1 0,77 

1,6 3 2,32 

1,8 2 1,55 

2 3 2,32 

2,2 4 2,87 

2,4 4 2,87 

2,6 3 2,15 

2,8 6 4,31 

3 4 2,87 

3,2 4 2,67 

3,4 7 4,19 

3,6 6 3,59 

3,8 8 4,79 

4 10 5,99 

4,2 9 5,07 

4,4 8 4,51 

4,6 10 5,64 

4,8 10 5,64 

5 10 5,64 

5,2 11 5,85 

5,4 11 5,85 

5,6 10 5,32 

 

 


